(C) GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU 2021

[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2012-14. [R. Dis. No. 197/2009. [Price: Re. 0.80 Paise.



TAMIL NADU **GOVERNMENT GAZETTE**

EXTRAORDINARY PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 325]

CHENNAI, THURSDAY, JULY 22, 2021 Aadi 6, Pilava, Thiruvalluvar Aandu-2052

Part II—Section 2

Notifications or Orders of interest to a Section of the public issued by Secretariat Departments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

BACKWARD CLASSES, MOST BACKWARD CLASSES AND MINORITIES WELFARE DEPARTMENT

ELECTION OF CHAIRPERSON OF TAMIL NADU WAQF BOARD BY THE MEMBERS OF TAMIL NADU WAQF BOARD UNDER THE WAQF ACT. 1995.

[G.O.(2D) No. 11, Backward Classes, Most Backward Classes and Minorities Welfare (T1), 22nd July 2021, அடி 6, பிலவ, திருவள்ளுவர் ஆண்டு–2052.]

No. II(2)/BCMBCMW/444(a)/2021.

Thiru M. Abdul Rahman, Member, Tamil Nadu Waqf Board has been unanimously elected as Chairperson of the Tamil Nadu Waqf Board under Section 14 of the Waqf Act, 1995 at the meeting held on 22-07-2021.

> A. KARTHIK, Principal Secretary to Government.